PF3W7-L-SMW82EN
Page 1 of 3
Instruction Manual
Digital Flow Switch – IO-Link compatible
PF3W7##-L series
The intended use of the digital flow switch is to monitor and display flow
information while connected to the IO-Link communication protocol.
1 Safety Instructions

troubleshooting.
11 How to Order
Refer to drawings/catalogue for ‘How to Order’.
12 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to drawings/catalogue for outline dimensions.
13 Limitations of Use
8.1   Limited warranty and Disclaimer/Compliance Re quirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
14 Contacts
Refer to Declaration of Conformity and URL: https://www.smcworld.com
for contacts.
URL : https://www.smcworld.com (Global)    https://www.smceu.com (Europe)
'SMC Corporation, Akihabara UDX15F, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101
0021
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice from the manufacturer.
© 2019 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved.
Template DKP50047-F-085H
Error Error
displayed
Description Measures
OUT1
over
current
error
A load current applied
to the switch output has
exceeded the max.
value (OUT1).
Turn the power off
and remove the
cause of the over
current. Then turn
the power on again.
OUT2
over
current
error
A load current applied
to the switch output has
exceeded the max.
value (OUT2).
Excessive
instantane
ous flow
The applied flow rate is
above approx. 140% of
maximum rated flow.
Reset applied flow
to a level within the
display range.
Excessive
accumulat
ed flow
The accumulated flow
range is exceeded.
(The decimal point
position changes
depending on the flow
range.)
Reset the
accumulated flow
once.
(Press the SET and
DOWN button for 1
second or longer.)
Temp.